CAPACITOR CONTACTORS type
CNNK 10 - CNNK 30, CNKM 40 - CNKM 75
In confomity with: IEC 60947-1, IEC 60947-4
Main characteristics
These contactors are equipment with early - make contacts. This special type of contact has the purpose
of connecting for a very brief interval, 2-3 ms, during the contactor closing, resistances which limit the
connecting current of the capacitors. These resistances are then  excluded when the closing operation
is complete and the current capacity is conveyed to  the main contacts.

160
  16
Type designation CNNK 12 20
CNNK 12 11
CNNK 10 20
CNNK 10 11
CNKM 60 22 CNKM 75 22
CNKM 40 00
CNKM 40 22
CNKM 50 00
CNKM 50 22
CNKM 60E 00
CNKM 60E 22
CNNK 15 20
CNNK 15 11
CNNK 20 10 CNNK 25 10 CNNK 30 10
6.75 1411 29 3432 3825208.5
12.510 2520 50 6060 75403015
1512.5 3024 60 7570 88503518
1815 3530 70 9280 100584022
1814 3629 72 8787 108584422
240
6-25 16-3516-35 16-50
35-50 (with IP 20)
50-70 (without IP 20)
50
16
63
16
M6
M8 (without IP 20)
(with IP 20)
                                          230V
                                          400V
                                   500-550V  kVAr
                                   660-690V  kVAr
kVAr
kVAr
Capacitor rating
at operating
voltage
50/60Hz
A= 60  - CNNK 10, CNNK 12,
              CNNK 15, CNNK 20,
          CNNK 30CNNK 25,
A=100 - CNKM 40 00, CNKM 50 00, CNKM 60E 00
A=124 - CNKM 40 22, CNKM 50 22, CNKM 60E 22
A=145 - CNKM 60, CNKM 75
POSSIBLE INSTALLATION POSITION
REPLACEMENT OF THE COIL
CNNK 10, CNNK 12, CNNK 15,
CNNK 20, CNNK 25, CNNK 30
CNNK 10; CNNK 12;
CNNK 15; CNNK 20;
CNNK 25; CNNK 30
 CNKM 40; CNKM 50, CNKM 60E
                 CNKM 60, CNKM 75
CNKM 40; CNKM 50, CNKM 60E
 CNKM 60, CNKM 75
CONTROL DIAGRAM
  With permanent button "TK”
Undo the screws